

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006382 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1301
 HWY : SR 397
 TITLE : SR 397
 COLUMBIA RIVER TO OREGON STREET
 02Y005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
 98901-2147 99212-1016
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-24.71 %		-41.18 %
			8,500.00	6,400.00	-2,100	5,000.00	-3,500
2	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING						
	25000.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0600	20.00 %	0.0600	20.00 %
			1,250.00	1,500.00	250	1,500.00	250
SURFACING							
3	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE						
	100.0000	TON	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	18.5000	23.33 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0	1,850.00	350
LIQUID ASPHALT							
4	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,600.00	3,600.00		3,600.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
5	CRACK SEALING						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	16800.0000	S.Y.	0.9500	0.8500	-10.53 %	0.8500	-10.53 %
			15,960.00	14,280.00	-1,680	14,280.00	-1,680
7	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 70-28						
	3600.0000	TON	27.0000	33.0000	22.22 %	32.9000	21.85 %
			97,200.00	118,800.00	21,600	118,440.00	21,240
8	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,700.00	2,700.00		2,700.00	
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,600.00	1,600.00		1,600.00	
TRAFFIC							
10	PLASTIC LINE						
	20000.0000	L.F.	1.4000	0.7000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-28.57 %
			28,000.00	14,000.00	-14,000	20,000.00	-8,000

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006382 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1301
 HWY : SR 397
 TITLE : SR 397
 COLUMBIA RIVER TO OREGON STREET
 02Y005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC								
11	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 460.0000	L.F.	2.7500 1,265.00	2.0000 920.00	-27.27 % -345	2.0000 920.00	-27.27 % -345	
12	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1050.0000	S.F.	4.1000 4,305.00	1.8000 1,890.00	-56.10 % -2,415	1.8000 1,890.00	-56.10 % -2,415	
13	PLASTIC STOP LINE 170.0000	L.F.	8.2500 1,402.50	5.0000 850.00	-39.39 % -553	5.0000 850.00	-39.39 % -553	
14	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 12.0000	EACH	70.0000 840.00	75.0000 900.00	7.14 % 60	75.0000 900.00	7.14 % 60	
15	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 40000.0000	L.F.	0.0500 2,000.00	0.0700 2,800.00	40.00 % 800	0.0700 2,800.00	40.00 % 800	
16	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 300.0000	HR	4.0000 1,200.00	3.0000 900.00	-25.00 % -300	3.0000 900.00	-25.00 % -300	
17	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		1,000.00	2,500.00	150.00 % 1,500	2,500.00	150.00 % 1,500	
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1100.0000	HR	31.0000 34,100.00	31.5000 34,650.00	1.61 % 550	31.5000 34,650.00	1.61 % 550	
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 30.0000	DAY	40.0000 1,200.00	45.0000 1,350.00	12.50 % 150	45.0000 1,350.00	12.50 % 150	
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 300.0000	HR	33.0000 9,900.00	33.5000 10,050.00	1.52 % 150	33.5000 10,050.00	1.52 % 150	
21	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 330.0000	S.F.	6.0000 1,980.00	5.0000 1,650.00	-16.67 % -330	5.0000 1,650.00	-16.67 % -330	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006382 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1301
 HWY : SR 397
 TITLE : SR 397
 COLUMBIA RIVER TO OREGON STREET
 02Y005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
22	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 1 10.0000	EACH	1,225.0000 12,250.00	750.0000 7,500.00	-38.78 % -4,750	750.0000 7,500.00	-38.78 % -4,750
OTHER ITEMS							
23	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 14.0000	EACH	200.0000 2,800.00	125.0000 1,750.00	-37.50 % -1,050	190.0000 2,660.00	-5.00 % -140
24	ADJUST MANHOLE 16.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,000.00	125.0000 2,000.00	-50.00 % -2,000	190.0000 3,040.00	-24.00 % -960
25	ADJUST VALVE BOX 8.0000	EACH	250.0000 2,000.00	125.0000 1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000	190.0000 1,520.00	-24.00 % -480
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
28	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
29	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	500.00	0.00 % 0	500.00	0.00 % 0
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$253,056.50	\$247,594.00	-2.16%	\$254,654.00	0.63%